

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
Criminal Appeal No(S).5/2009

SUKUMARAN

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.86933/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 10-01-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Mr.A.Raja Rajan, Adv.  
Mr.Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.  
Mr.Y.William Vinoth Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.R.Pandiarajan, Adv.  
Mr.Deepak Anand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Balaji Srinivasan, AAG  
Mr.B.Vinodh Kanna, Adv.  
Ms.S.Valarmathi, Adv.  
Ms.Pallavi Sengupta, Adv.

Mr.M.Yogesh Kanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Chander Bala)  
Court Master

List of Cases

(1952) SCR 567

2010 (2) SCC 333